Waste at S.U.O.G.J. Mbretëresha Geraldine Tirana. 

RELEVANT CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY (CPV) Collection, 

transport and disposal of hospital waste - 90521100-6 Collection, transport and disposal of 

hospital waste 

Limited fund of the procedure: 18,300,000 (eighteen million three hundred thousand) lekë, 

excluding VAT, or 186,468.31 (one hundred eighty-six thousand four hundred sixty-eight points 

thirty-one) euros excluding VAT. 

Referring to the exchange rate of the Bank of Albania dated 27.05.2025 (98.14 lek/euro). 

Based on article 21, point 2, of Law no. 162/2020 "On public procurement", article 2, point 2/c and 

article 78, point 2, of VKM no.